	nan ana ana ang ang ang ang ang ang ang	ET
To the Director of the U.S. Patent a	03603775	documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name ar	nd address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: Mel	Name: Melissa Heath
Chester A. Heath	Internal Ad	dress:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	J	ress: <u>490 East Buckley Avenue</u>
Assignment Merger	f Name City: <u>Springv</u>	ille
Joint Research Agreement	State:	
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	se Country: <u>Us</u>	aZip:84663
	Additional pa	me(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🔀 N
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Pater	nt No.(s)
	7,584,001 7,228,184	s XNo
	7,584,001 7,228,184 numbers attached?	s \overline{X} No nber of applications and patents
Additional r 5. Name and address to whom corresponde	7,584,001 7,228,184 numbers attached? Ye ence 6. Total nur involved: or	s \overline{X} No nber of applications and patents
Additional r 5. Name and address to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed:	7,584,001 7,228,184 numbers attached? Ye ence 6. Total nur involved: or 7. Total fee 	s $\boxed{\times}$ No nber of applications and patents (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) Solution zed to be charged to deposit account
Additional r 5. Name and address to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed: Name <u>Chester A. Heath</u> Internal Address:	7,584,001 7,228,184 numbers attached? Ye ence 6. Total nur involved: or 7. Total fee 	s \boxed{No} mber of applications and patents $\frac{No}{No}$ (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) $\frac{10}{20.00}$ zed to be charged to deposit account ed
Additional r 5. Name and address to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed: Namer <u>Chester A. Heath</u> Internal Address: Street Address: <u>490 East Buckley Avenue</u>	7,584,001 7,228,184 numbers attached? Ye ence 6. Total nur involved: or 7. Total fee 	s $\boxed{\times}$ No nber of applications and patents $\frac{1}{10} - 2010$ nber of applications and patents nber of applications and p
Additional r 5. Name and address to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed: Namer <u>chester A. Heath</u> Internal Address: Street Address: <u>490 East Buckley Avenue</u> City: <u>Springville</u> State: <u>ur</u> Zip <u>84663</u>	7,584,001 7,228,184 numbers attached? Ye ence 6. Total nur involved: or 7. Total fee Authori: X Enclose None re 8. Payment	s No mber of applications and patents (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) Solow zed to be charged to deposit account equired (government interest not affecting title information
Additional r 5. Name and address to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed: Namer <u>chester A. Heath</u> Internal Address: Street Address: <u>490 East Buckley Avenue</u> City: <u>Springville</u> State: <u>ur</u> Zip <u>84663</u> Phone Number: <u>801-491-8386</u>	7,584,001 7,228,184 numbers attached? Ye ence 6. Total nur involved: or 7. Total fee Authoriz Enclose None re 8. Payment Deposit	s ∑No nber of applications and patents ne (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$20.00 zed to be charged to deposit account ed equired (government interest not affecting title information Account Number Linex115 00000042 7504001
Additional r 5. Name and address to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed: Namer <u>chester A. Heath</u> Internal Address: Street Address: <u>490 East Buckley Avenue</u> City: <u>Springville</u> State: <u>ur</u> Zip <u>84663</u>	7,584,001 7,228,184 numbers attached? Ye ence 6. Total nur involved: or 7. Total fee Authoriz Enclose None re 8. Payment Deposit	s No mber of applications and patents (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) Solow zed to be charged to deposit account equired (government interest not affecting title information
Additional r 5. Name and address to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed: Namer_hester A. Heath Internal Address: Street Address: Street Address: Oity: Springville State: Dhone Number: Bax Number: Email Address:	7,584,001 7,228,184 numbers attached? Ye ence 6. Total nur involved: or 7. Total fee Authoriz Enclose None re 8. Payment Deposit	s ∑No nber of applications and patents ne (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$20.00 zed to be charged to deposit account ed equired (government interest not affecting title information Account Number Linex115 00000042 7504001

•

,

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450 8

ASSIGNMENT

CHESTER HEATH residing at 490 East Buckley Avenue, Springville, Utah 84663 is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to United States Patent, 7,228,184 issued June 05, 2007, for VIRAL - INHIBITING METHOD and United States Patent 7,584,001, issued September 1, 2009, for ELECTRICAL EPIDERMAL STIMULATION DEVICE.

MELISSA A. HEATH, the wife of CHESTER HEATH and having the same address, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, CHESTER HEATH by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto MELISSA HEATH, her successors, and assigns, the full and exclusive right in the United States of America, to the said Patents aforesaid together with the right to sue for past infringement; the same to be held and enjoyed by MELISSA A. HEATH for her own use and for her legal representatives, to the full end of the terms for which said Patents are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been made by CHESTER HEATH had this assignment and sale not been made; and CHESTER HEATH hereby covenants and agrees to execute all instruments or documents required or requested including litigation regarding, or to protect title or to enforce the said Patents for the benefit of MELISSA A. HEATH, without further or other compensation than that above set forth or as concurrently set forth in a companion document.

SIGNED at Springville, County of Utah, and State of Utah, this <u>28</u> day of <u>July</u>, 2010.

CHESTER HEATH

STATE OF UTAH : SS. COUNTY OF UTAH

On this 28^{th} day of \overline{JUNL} , 2010, before me personally appeared Chester Heath, known to me personally as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own freewill for the purposes therein set forth.

Jamy Cot

[SEAL]



EXHIBIT "A"

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)

8

RECORDATION FC	ORM COVER SHEET	
PATENT	'S ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
	Name:Chester A. Heath	
Chester A. Heath	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 490 East Buckley Avenue	
Execution Date(s)June 28, 2010		
Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: <u>Springville</u>	
Joint Research Agreement	State:ut	
Government Interest Assignment	Country:USA Zip <u>84663</u>	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🔀 No	
4. Application or patent number(s): This A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)	
	7,584,001 7,228,184	
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes XNo	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents		
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: two	
Namer <u>chester A. Heath</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$80.00	
Internal Address:		
Street Address: 490 East Buckley Avenue	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed \$40.00 - Previously PALD \$40.00	
	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Springville	8. Payment Information	
State: <u>∪⊤</u> Zip <u>84663</u>		
Phone Number <u>801-491-8386</u>		
Fax Number:	Deposit Account Number	
Email Address: <u>heathca@hsvfree.com</u>	Authorized User Name	
9. Signature: huter the	07/ 20 /10	
Signature	07/ <u>20</u> /10 Date	
Chester Heath Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

1



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

JULY 27, 2010

PTAS



103602808A*

CHESTER A. HEATH 490 EAST BUCKLEY AVENUE SPRINGVILLE, UT 84663

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 07/06/2010

REEL/FRAME: 024741/0218 NUMBER OF PAGES: 7

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR:

HEATH, CHESTER A.

DOC DATE: 06/28/2010

ASSIGNEE:

HEATH, CHESTER A. 490 EAST BUCKLEY AVENUE SPRINGVILLE, UTAH 84663

SERIAL NUMBER: 10892624FILING DATE: 07/16/2004PATENT NUMBER: 7584001ISSUE DATE: 09/01/2009TITLE: ELECTRICAL EPIDERMAL STIMULATION DEVICE

SERIAL NUMBER: 10371732FILING DATE: 02/22/2003PATENT NUMBER: 7228184ISSUE DATE: 06/05/2007TITLE: VIRAL-INHIBITING METHODISSUE DATE: 06/05/2007

PATENT REEL: 024812 FRAME: 0760

EXHIBIT "B"

1

i.

PATENT REEL: 024812 FRAME: 0761

.

EXHIBIT "C"

1

.

ASSIGNMENT

CHESTER HEATH residing at 490 East Buckley Avenue, Springville, Utah 84663 is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to United States Patent, 7,228,184 issued June 05, 2007, for VIRAL - INHIBITING METHOD and United States Patent 7,584,001, issued September 1, 2009, for ELECTRICAL EPIDERMAL STIMULATION DEVICE.

MELISSA A. HEATH, the wife of CHESTER HEATH and having the same address, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, CHESTER HEATH by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto MELISSA HEATH, her successors, and assigns, the full and exclusive right in the United States of America, to the said Patents aforesaid together with the right to sue for past infringement; the same to be held and enjoyed by MELISSA A. HEATH for her own use and for her legal representatives, to the full end of the terms for which said Patents are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been made by CHESTER HEATH had this assignment and sale not been made; and CHESTER HEATH hereby covenants and agrees to execute all instruments or documents required or requested including litigation regarding, or to protect title or to enforce the said Patents for the benefit of MELISSA A. HEATH, without further or other compensation than that above set forth or as concurrently set forth in a companion document.

SIGNED at Springville, County of Utah, and State of Utah, this <u>28</u> day of <u>July</u>E. 2010.

HESTER HEATH

STATE OF UTAH

: 55.

COUNTY OF UTAH

On this _28th day of JUNE__, 2010, before me personally appeared Chester Heath, known to me personally as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own freewill for the purposes therein set forth.

WMY Xo

[SEAL]



EXHIBIT "D"

1

4

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)	7-07-2010 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Offi
UND NO. 003 1402/ (EXP. 0015 92007)	T
55 8 64	
To the Director of the U.S. Palent and	03601197
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: Chester A. Heath
Chester A. Heath	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	es Nc
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s)June 28, 2010	Street Address: <u>490 East Buckley Avenue</u>
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of I	Name City: <u>Springville</u>
Joint Research Agrzement	State:ut
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory Licensi	e Zip <u>84663</u>
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes XNc
	This document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No. (s) 7,554,001 7,225,184 mbers attached?
 Name and address to whom corresponden concerning document should be mailed: 	ice 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ^I one
Name Chester A. Heath	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
Dity: Springville	8. Payment Information
tale:utZip84663	
hone Number: 801-491-8386	
axNumber	Deposit Account-Number
mail Address: heathca@hsvfree.com	Authorized User; Name
Signature: 7	
but	A Bents Date
Chester Heath	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments and documents:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1459

le i

PATENT REEL: 024812 FRAME: 0764

1

EXHIBIT "E"

]

- 1

EXHIBIT "F"

1

1

.

RECORDED: 08/09/2010